THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Purchasing Department

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Michael Reyna (909) 387- 2233
Contractor	WorkWave LLC
Contractor Representative	Bethany Ganz
Telephone Number	(484) 942-6941
Contract Term	August 20, 2024, through August
	19, 2025, with four additional
	options to extend.
Original Contract Amount	Non-financial
Amendment Amount	N/A
Total Contract Amount	Non-financial
Cost Center	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve Master Service Agreement including non-standard terms, with Workwave LLC for RouteManager subscription, effective August 20, 2024, through August 19, 2025, with the option to renew for four additional years.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
<u>•</u>	•	<u> </u>
, County Counsel		
Date	Date	Date